

CS No. 858/17

29.05.2018

Present: Rupesh Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Dharam Pal, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rohtash Kanwar, counsel for defendant no. 1 & 3.

One regular stenographer of the court is on leave today.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant no. 2 has expired.

WS filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1 & 3 on 07.03.2018 with vakalatnama. Copy already supplied in advance admittedly.

Replication filed today. Copy supplied. Amended memo of parties also filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Summons sent to the defendant no. 2 returned back served through one Sh. Harish Kumar.

Put up for further proceedings on 07.09.2018. Meanwhile, needful be done by the plaintiff in the light of submissions that defendant no. 2 has expired.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/29.05.2018