

CS No. 858/17

07.09.2018

Present: Sh. D. P. Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that no steps are to be taken in view of the death of defendant no. 2 namely Sh. Rajneesh Kumar Aggarwal as he was Director of the defendant no. 1 company and he was not having any personal liability. It is prayed that name of defendant no. 2 may be deleted from the arrays of parties. In view of above submissions, name of defendant no. 2 is hereby deleted from the arrays of parties. Amended memo of parties be filed. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already filed amended memo of parties. It be checked.

On request and in the interest of justice, put up for admission/ denial of documents and framing of issues on 06.12.2018.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/07.09.2018