

CS No. 858/17

10.04.2019

Present: Ms. Kusum Bahuguna, Director of plaintiff.

Sh. Rohtash Kumar, counsel for defendants.

No affidavit has been filed till date by the plaintiff nor any advance copy has been received by counsel for defendants.

Passover sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that the counsel is coming from Tis Hazari Courts. Since no advance copy has been supplied, no useful purpose will be served by keeping the matter pending further. Affidavit may be filed by the plaintiff and copies be supplied to the counsel for defendants.

Put up for PE on 04.09.2019.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/10.04.2019