

CS No. 858/2017

M/s Ansa Buildware (P) Ltd. V/s M/s Ramesh Construction (P) Ltd.  
& Ors.

14.09.2020

File taken up today in view of the office order No. 26/DHC/2020, dated 30.07.2020 and the order No. 322/RG/DHC/2020, dated 15.08.2020 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

There is no Presiding officer holding the court as on date as the earlier Ld. Presiding Officer Sh. Sanjay Jindal has been transferred vide order No. 29/G-1/Gaz.1A/DHC/2020, dated 26.08.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: None for the parties either physically or through VC.

Matter is now adjourned for the same purpose for 07.01.2021.

Assistant Ahlmad in the court of  
Ld. ADJ-04, North West,  
Rohini Courts, Delhi.  
14.09.2020