

17  
CS DJ 858/17  
**M/S ANSA BUILDWARE (P) LTD**  
**Vs.**  
**M/S RAMESH**  
**CONSTRUCTION (P) LTD AND ORS.**

**28.04.2022**

**AT 02:30**

**Present:** Sh. D. P. Sharma, ld counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rohtash Kanwar, ld counsel for defendant.

PW-1 Ms. Kusum Bahuguna examined in chief, at this stage both the counsels request and seek time for settlement between the parties. Cross-examination deferred as prayed.

Put up for settlement/remaining PE on **29.07.2022**.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**ADJ-04, North West,**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi**  
**28.04.2022**