

12

CS DJ 858/17
M/S ANSA BUILDWARE (P) LTD
Vs.
M/S RAMESH
CONSTRUCTION (P) LTD AND ORS.

08.07.2023

Present : AR for the plaintiff with counsel.
Counsel for defendant

One witness namely Anil Kumar is present from Bank of Baroda but has not brought the requisite certificate in support of electronic record.

As such he is discharged unexamined.

Let summoned record be ensured through notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC against the Manager, Bank of Baroda, Kamla Nagar for **26.09.2023**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
08.07.2023