

M/S ANSA BUILDWARE (P) LTD**Vs.****M/S RAMESH CONSTRUCTION (P) LTD AND ORS.****26.09.2023**

Present : Sh. D. P. Sharma, ld counsel for plaintiff with AR of the plaintiff.

Sh. Rohtash Kanwar, ld counsel for defendant.

One witness from Bank of Baroda is examined as PW-2. He is cross examined and discharged.

It is stated by the counsel for the plaintiff that no other witness is to be examined for plaintiff evidence and by statement of AR of the plaintiff, PE is closed.

Put up for DE for **11.01.2024**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04, North West,

Rohini Courts, Delhi

26.09.2023