

11.01.2024

Present : Sh. D. P. Sharma, ld counsel for plaintiff with AR.
Sh. Rohtash Kanwar, ld counsel for defendant.

It is stated by the counsel for the defendant that he could not contact the AR of the defendant so the affidavit for evidence could not be prepared. One opportunity is prayed by the counsel for the defendant for evidence. Not opposed.

As prayed put up for DE on **18.04.2024**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
11.01.2024