

18.04.2024

Present: Sh. D. P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rohtash Kanwar, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through videoconferencing.

No witness of the defendant is produced nor got
summoned for evidence.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff stated that he has not
received copy of affidavit of any witness to be examined by
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant stated that director of
defendant has gone to Uttarakhand and has not returned yet. He
further submits that the matter may be put up for final arguments.

Considering the facts that despite opportunity no
witness has been produced by the defendant and the submissions
made by Ld. Counsel for defendant, matter is adjourned for final
arguments for **25.07.2024**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 18.04.2024