

**24.05.2025**

Present: Sh. D. P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

As prayed, put up on 20.09.2025 for arguments.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**

**DJ-04/North-West**

**RHC/Delhi 24.05.2025**