

27 CS DJ 858/17

**M/S ANSA BUILDWARE (P) LTD Vs. M/S RAMESH
CONSTRUCTION (P) LTD AND ORS.**

02.07.2026

Present: Sh. B P Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
AR Ms. Kusum Bahuguna.
None for the defendant.

The matter is fixed for final arguments.

None is present on behalf of defendant.

Put up for final arguments on 17.08.2026.

(Dheeraj Mittal)
DJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
02.07.2026